VMEETING OF THE COMMISSIOWERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, AUGUST 9th, A. D. 1926, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable: John W. Tobin, Illayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Lambert,

®right. Absent Steffler.

Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

"he following petitions, were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Jamo Battery Co. for permit to erect electric sign on Bill Board at 1404 Broadway.

T

‘unset System, for permit to erect = Bill Board at Pine St. and Aransas Ave.

"unset System, for permit to erect a Bill Board W. Commerce and Alazan Streets.

“unset System, for permit to erect a Bill Board at Zarzamora and W. Travis Streets.

"unset <ystem, for permit to erect a Bill Board at San Marcos St. and Fredericksburg Road.
unset System, for permit to erect Bill Board at San Pedro Ave. and Elmira Street.

“unset System, for vermit to erect Bill Board at olan St. and Yew Braunfels Ave.

Sunset System, for permit to erec a Bill Board at Five Points and I. Flores Street.

‘unset System, for permit to erect Bill Board at Locust St. and Main Avenue.

night Overland Company, for permit to install tank and pump at 9th and Broadway on 9th St.
side.

e following petitions, were read and referred to the City Health Cfficer.

Protesting the establishment of an Uncertaking Business on Dwyer Avenue.

Petition for Ordinance against 11ilk Daries inside City Limits and to declare certain Hairy a
nuisarnce.

The following petition, was read and referred to the Commissioner of Streets.and Public Impts
“etition for gravelling Alleyway between “est Xings Highway and Grammercy St. from Grant Avenpe

and Capitol.

] /ﬁn; "orrissioner Bushick, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.
| ~9/0
] . ev. A. J. Drossaerts, for exemption of Taxes of Tots 7-8 C. B, %34, Granted.

- Fii.

‘o', of James Garza, for refund of taxes paid in error on lots 3-4-C. B.61l63. Granted.

Jommizsioner Vright, méde the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.
“ravis Driverless Company, for vermit to revnlace blind pump, and install one gas tank, at
%14 Alamo Plaza. "ot Granted.
“ghn 0il Co. for permit to install two pumps and two tanks, at 126 JW. Pecan St. Tot Granted.
20llins Garage, for permit to install gas pump and tank in Drivé-in-Station Cor. llarket &
Qonham Sts. ot Granted.

zenolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install pump and tank for Zugene Peters, Frio City Roadj
“ranted.

Culf Refining Company, for vermit to install gas tanks and pumps at 1014 Tavarro St. Granted.

L

ch




364

%?. A. Hail Jr., for vermit to install gas ctorage tanks in Yoakum Bend. Cranted.

Viacuet Filling Station, for vermit to revlace gas pump at 10321 . "ew Braunfels Ave and
"nrleson S3t. Granted.

- Tony Rivas, for o rmit to remove gas pump ané replace with 5 gallon pump at 1816 S. Flores St
. Granved.

1+ Co B. &. A. E. Ranzau, for vermit to exchange gas pump anc tank in Trive-in-Station at 621
.. Zarzamora Strnet. Cranted.

Jonnell's Filling Station, for permit to install gas pump at I'. Zarzamora % Ruiz St. Granted.
-+ Ramos Garage, for vpermit to install gas oump and tank on curb at 308 South Frio 3t. Grantefl.
“ogar's Garage, for vermit to replace o0ld pump at 2605 S. Flores St. Granted.
‘agnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to repnlace o0ld pump at 2605 5. Flores St. Granted.

. C. Arnett, for permit to install 2 pumps in Drive-in-Station San Pedro and W. Tuincy St.

Tranted.

i
i

4 “unset System, for permit to erect Tlectric Sign and Bulletin Board on 1ot ortheast Cor.

, “osevhine and Jones Ave. Granted.

Commiecsior»r Lambert, introcuced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.

M6

RE M
?/2. SOLUTIO
shitrorizing purchase of material for making imvrovements at Highland Park.
RT IM RESQOLVZID by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The ity Purchasing Agent be anc he is hereby authorized to purchase all necessary material:

for erecting band stand and making other imvrovements at Fighland Park.

' RESOLUTION

713

‘ubt-rori.ing construction of metal roof to shed at City Stre=t Cleaning Department.
f 2= I? 7ESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

"he City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to pay the Dimmitt Sheet lietal Works

i the sum of ®220.83 for material necessary for constructing metal roof to shed for housing

enruioment at City Strcet Cleaning Yards.

i T
) - Commi:zsioner Lambert, introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted by the
fo’losin~ vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Yiright.
_ 714_ RESOLUTIONW
37 77T PRTOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

IHTREAS, we understand that there is now on foot a movement to locate a cemetery in the hills
about three miles north of the City Limits on the Blanco Rbad, which is to be located immedialel-
on and in the basin of one of the main Tributaries of the Olmos Creek about three miles above
the dam now being built; and

[MEREAS, the location of said cemetery will be a severe detriment to the City as a municipal]-
ity, and to its properties an’ to the Yealth anc general welfare of its Citizens;

¥OW "UEREFORE, be it resolved that, as a health anc police measure, to vrotect the health
of the citizens of San Antonio, the location of said cemetery is hereby prohibited and condemped,
anc. the City Attorney is hereby cirected, b} the use of all the powers of the Consitution of
the laws and of the charter of the City of San Antonio, to take any and all steps possible to

prevent the location anc establishment of th: cemetery above Gescribed.

k4




~

Tovmi s omer “right, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and acopted.

. RESOLUTION
Mce-9/5

_ g orizing purchase of Traffic Signals, and eculvment.
BE IT RESCLVTD by the Commiosioners of the City of San “ntonio, that,
The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase Traffic ecguivment for th
erection of Traffic signal units from Crouse-Hinds Company at a cost of £2,383.83 f.o.b.

Syracuce, . Y.

| RESOLUTION
LPPPOVIVG RTPORT AWD ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGIYE'R WITH REFERENWCEZ TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON-
STRUCTED O™ Corpus Christi Road WITE ATTACHED DHOCUNMENTS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 16, page ééégzﬂ).
RESOLUTION
Calling for acceptance of paving on Broadway from Josevhine to Appler Street contractor Uvald
Pock Agsvhalt Co.
37 IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The Tity of San Antonio coes hereby accept the paving constructed by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt
| Co. as per their contract dated }May 2nd, 1926 on Broadway from Josevhine to Apvler Street and
in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer dated August 9th, 1926.
h San Antonio, Texas, August 9th,192
' "cnorable layor & Boaré of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Centlemen: -
This is to certify that I have inspected the paving
dated lay 2nd. 1926, on Broacway from Jocephine to Appler Street e

the same has been accepted by me on this 9th day of August, 1926 for
account of the City.

Yours truly,
T. wig.
City Engineer.

RESOLUTION

falling for acceptance of paving on Eight Street from Broadway to Avenue B. contractor South-
west Bitulithic Company.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City of San Antonio does hereby accpt the paving constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic
Company as v»er their contract cdated MNarch 1lst, 1926, on Eight Street from Broadway to Ave.
B. and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer dated August 9th, 1926 and filed
with the Board of Commissioners on this 9th day of August 1926.

San Antonio, Texas. August 9th, 192
Honorable layor ¢ Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

This is to certify that I have insvected the paving
constructed by the Southwest Bitulithiec Company as per their con-
. tract cated IFarch 1st, 1926. on Eight Street from Broadway to Ave.
, B and the same has been accepted by me on this 9th day of August
| 1926, for account of the City.

i Yours truly,
i , I. Ewig.
City Engineer.

, 7ommi-sioner Bushick, introcuced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the

~""n ine vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, ‘Viright.
—_ i
o7 AT ORDIAICE

’

constructed by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company as per their contra;&

g;ApprOpriating £182,950.00 out of various sinking funds to retire bonds ané pay interest coup-

————



371
ons maturing Sept. 1, 1926 of the 1919 Bond Iscue.
E IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, J
E‘ The sum of £182,950,00, be an¢ the same is hereby avpropriated payable to the Alamo Nation L

! Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to retire bonds and pay interest coupons, out of the following

sinking funds;
BONDS
------- $ 22,000.00

Sinking Fund - Street Pave & Storm S. Bds. of 1919

Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919 ~-=--recceec—- 13,000.00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonis of 1919 -----=-=--- 1,000.00
Fire & Police Bldg. Bonds of 1919 --=-=-=-- 4,000.00
Street Op. & Wid. Bonds of 1919 -==--=ceec-- 24,000,00
Bridge Bds. Of 1919 -----ememcmmmcmmmemo 5,000,00
Ineinerator Bldg. Bonds of 1919 ====mee—wwe- 3,000.00
Auditorium Bldg. Bonds of 1919 ==-=c-eemeca- 12,000.00
Parkx Improvement Bonds of 1919 -=---eeeeee- 5,000.00
River Improvement Bonds of 1919 -==--=-e---- 5,000.00
Market House Annex Bonds of 1919 ---===-w-- 5,000.00
99,000,00

INTZREST COUPONS
Street Pav. & Storm S. Bds. of 1919 ======- 19,125.00
] Sanitary Sewer Bonds 0f 1919 =-=-eecmcccea- 10,625.00
Sicewalk & Curbing Bds. of 1919 ==-==-e=-=- 1,075.00
Fire & Police Bldg. BonCs of 1919 ==-==ee-- 3,200.00
Strect Op. & Wic Bonds of 1919 =---eceecece-- 20,175.00
Bridge Bonds of 1919 -=--r-mccecmccrceccaa~ 4,250.00
Incinerator Bldg. Bonés of 1919 ====-reec==-= 2,125.00
Auvditorium Bldg. Bonds of 1919 ~=--ee--ce-- 10,625.00
Park Imoprovement Bonds of 1919 ==-w--ec-wce-- 4,250.00
River Improvement Bonds o0f 1919 -==-ece=w—e- 4,250.,00
larket House Annex Bonis of 1919 —==c=-eee- 4,250.00
8%,950.00

M6

:?74,/
To.64 AT OTDIFAICE
Avpropriating lioney out of various Funds to me t Pay-Rolls.
BE IT ORDAIVED by the Commi-sioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The following sum be anc the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named Funds to

meet pay-rolls.

1 Flood Prevention Fund 1924 ~ce-cemmeccncccaa-- 15,000.00
l}jl Bridge Fund 1926 ==-==-meececccccrccccacne—a 3,000.00
: St. Open & Widen 1926 -=----=-=-o--=----cmwa 5,000.00

. Trench Fund -====ceecceccccccccrc e e rccceec - 3,000.00

. Narket House Fl. =-==--eercrec e mc e e e 2,000.00:

)" Golf Gourse Fund ---=-=-=-=-c-ceeccoccecccax 2,000.00
Police & Fire Pension =-=-==wcececcecccecacaa- 2,000.00

St. Paving Fund 1926 -==--ccceccccccccccecea- 2,000.00

32,000.00

AT OTDINAVCE
Avorovriating %890.94 to vay llerchants Bills.

BW IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of #890.94 be anc the same is hereby avprovriated out of the following funds to pay

Merchants Bills as ver itemized invoices duly avproved and now on file in the o~ fice of the

City Auditor.

Storm & Sanitary Sewer Funhd of 1926 -=====-- 808.%4

‘ Bridge Fund of 1926 ---------e-meommmmecme— 78.50
[: g Golf Course Funl ======-=+--meommece e e e 3.50
$890.94

9/8

No.67 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $12,500.00 out of General Sinking Fund, to pay intereét coupons maturing Septemb
1st, 1926.

BE IT ORDA;NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of ®12,500.00 be and the same is hereby avpropriated out of the General Sinking Fund,

payable to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay 500 interest coupons, numbere

7]
H




£ [}

"
| SR
y] Tt e

each, maturing Sevptember 1lst 1926, being Sewer Bonds of 1894.

|- 719 ..

Anpropriating {14%,912.50 out of various Sinking Funis to retire bonds and pay interest

AN ORDINAYCE

| couvons maturing Seot. 1, 1926 of the 1913 Bond Issue.

1 BE IT ORDATVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

of %143%,912.50, be ané the same is hereby appropriated, payable to the Alamo National

the sum
Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to retire bonds and pay interest coupons, out of the following
| Sinking Funds:
! BOMDS
b
w Sinking Funds =---iStreet Paving Bonds of 1913 -=----cmeee-—- ¢ 37,000.00
. vSanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913 =-=c-=m—ece=- 20,000.00
| 'Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1913 ~=-v===-= 500.00
‘Police & Fire Station Bonds of 1913 ===--- 4,000.00
«Street Op. & Wid. Bonds of 1913 ===-e===w- 9,000.00
Bricge Bonds of 1913 =e=--cecceccrercacaa- 2,000.00
Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913 —=re-eweceecncea 7,000.00
‘Hospital Building Bonds of 1913 ===e=ece--- 3,000.00
-Incinerator Building Bonds of 1913 -====-- 1,000.00
‘ 83,500.00
| INTEREST COUPONS

IStreet Paving Bonds of 1913 -===e-e-eeem-- 26,250.00
‘Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913 ------cercecc-e- 14,000.00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1913 ==ce-e=== 437.50
Police & Fire Station Bonds of 1913 =====- 3,075.00
‘Street Op. & Wid. Bonds of 1913 w--ece—e-- 6,575.00
‘Bridge Bonés of 1913 -==-eecccccmmmccc e aee 1,750.00
'Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913 ==rrmeccccceccce-- 5,250.00
'"Hospital Building Bonds of 1913 -=--===w-ew- 2,200.00
‘Incinerator Bldg. Bonds of 1913 -==-==-===- 875.00

80,412.50

Grand Total $143,912.50

? Commi-sioner Wright, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the
cfmi?ﬁ“*hf vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, .iright.
N /‘ozot“ AN ORDINANCE
Avprooriating ©3%2,595.62 for construction work at the Olmos Creek Detention Dam.
B®W IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
J The sum of %£32,595.62, ané the same is hereby avpropriated out of the Flood Prevention Fund,
1924, San Antonio River, Olmos Dam, to vay McKenzie Construction Company for coﬁstructiOn wor

the _1mos Creek Detention Dam.

-— - = Y

t
2
.6

%y,

0.6¢ AN ORDINAVCE

Anprooriating =7,854.74 for roal construction at the Olmos Creek Detention Dam.
3% IT ORDAIVED by the Commiscioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of £7,854.74, and the same is hereby avvropriated out of the Flood Prevention Fund,

)

1924, San Antonio River-0lmos Dam, to pay Colglazier & Hoff for construction of Robinson Road

-

1 and Terff-Jittmar Road at the O0lmos Creek Tention Dam.
. AI" ORDINANCE
~ 9%
ACCHE 7 ¥ 2ITAI OF THE Uvalle Rock Asvhalt Co. for the paving of Essex St. from So. Hack-

berry to Mittman and authorizing Contract and Anpropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 16, page 2:25W.




374

-

923

/ .
ATTES ,42¢//// cAQ%ZﬁZ{

On motion, Culy seconied and carried,

AN ORDINANCE

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF THE Alamo Paving Company for the paving of Nevada St. from Peach St.

to Hoefgen Avenue ancd authorizing Con ract ancd Appropriating koney Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see 3treet Improvement Records, Vol. 16, page 2=27).

the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED
MAYOR.

CITY ER?://///)




